506912686 10/08/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6959521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KONSTANTINOS TSIBERIDIS	08/26/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JULIANE TSIBERIDOU
Street Address:	EICHENWEG 5
City:	UNTERGRUPPENBACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	74199

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17415184

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (616)742-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (616) 742-3921

Email: anita.isenga@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 171 MONROE AVENUE NW, STE 1000 Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88043-340465
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. MICHAEL
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Michael/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=9A-153 154 Assignment - Tsiberidis to Tsiberidou#page1.tif

PATENT 506912686 REEL: 057738 FRAME: 0912

3A-153154

Usa

			ence No. <u>9A-153 154</u> ence No. <u>9A-153 154</u>
		ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGN	EE
	ument is directed to: the attached patent document the below identified patent of		
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE	FILED
	PCT/EP2019/085891	EMERGENCY WHEEL	18 December 2019
	17/415,184	EMERGENCY WHEEL	21 July 2020
	AS, <u>Juliane TSIBER</u>	IDOU (bereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),	
ent ap m the W, T ign, a	plication(s) (hereinafter "If INTELLECTUAL PROPE HEREFORE, for good and nd set over to ASSIGNEE,	valuable consideration, the sufficiency of whether the full and exclusive right to the INTELLE	in and to any Letters Patent granted nich is acknowledged, I hereby sell,
eaties tent gr ntinua ereby	and Arrangements from the ranted on the INTELLECTU tions, substitutions, and ren authorize and request the P	application) and the entire right, title, and in JAL PROPERTY worldwide and in and to a ewals thereof.  atent Office officials in the United States and	tion and other relevant International trerest in and to any and all Letters ny and all divisionals, reissues, I its territorial possessions and any a
eaties tent gr ntinua ereby foreig ht, titl I end o	and Arrangements from the ranted on the INTELLECT! tions, substitutions, and renauthorize and request the P on countries to issue any and e, and interest in and to the of the term for which the Le his assignment and sale not	application) and the entire right, title, and in JAL PROPERTY worldwide and in and to a ewals thereof.	tion and other relevant International trerest in and to any and all Letters ny and all divisionals, reissues,  I its territorial possessions and any at ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my ent NEE, its successors and assigns, to the same would have been held be full right to convey the interest here
eaties tent grantinua ereby foreight, titl I end tigned rther, TELL operationer therital correct the content of the content th	and Arrangements from the ranted on the INTELLECTI tions, substitutions, and renauthorize and request the Pan countries to issue any and e, and interest in and to the of the term for which the Lenauthorize to and that the undersigned had all received way possible in earry. I agree to execute all all necessary assignment papaths, and generally do every way possible of the country.	application) and the entire right, title, and in JAL PROPERTY worldwide and in and to a ewals thereof.  atent Office officials in the United States and it all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to A same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIG etters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely been made and hereby covenants that I have	tion and other relevant International sterest in and to any and all Letters my and all divisionals, reissues,  I its territorial possessions and any and assignee of my ent NEE, its successors and assigns, to the same would have been held be full right to convey the interest here preement in conflict herewith.  I nown to me regarding the may the INTELLECTUAL PROPERT lated with INTELLECTUAL e, renewal, and reissue applications, at to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make a
eaties tent gratinua ereby foreig ht, titl I end that this igned rther, TELL operate coper property cessar	and Arrangements from the ranted on the INTELLECTI tions, substitutions, and renauthorize and request the Pan countries to issue any and e, and interest in and to the of the term for which the Lenauthorize and that the undersigned had all necessary way possible in earry. I agree to execute all all necessary assignment papaths, and generally do ever rotection for the INTELLER	application) and the entire right, title, and in JAL PROPERTY worldwide and in and to a ewals thereof.  atent Office officials in the United States and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to A same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIG etters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely been made and hereby covenants that I have as not executed, and will not execute, any against the state of the sole use and proceeding regarding the state of the sole use and proceeding regarding the state of the sole use any legal proceeding regarding the state of the sole use any and all of the Letters Patentything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its succe	tion and other relevant International sterest in and to any and all Letters my and all divisionals, reissues,  I its territorial possessions and any and assignee of my entines, its successors and assigns, to the assignee of my entines, its successors and assigns, to the ast the same would have been held be full right to convey the interest here preement in conflict herewith.  Inown to me regarding the mown to me regarding the interest here are in interest to the interest here are in interest here are in interest here are in the interest here are interest here.  I its territorial possessions and any and assigns to obtain and enformation and enformation and interest here.
eaties tent gr ntinua ereby foreig ht, titl l end c had t digned rther, TELL operat cOPEF ecute c htful c oper p ereby cessar cordati	and Arrangements from the ranted on the INTELLECTI tions, substitutions, and renauthorize and request the Pan countries to issue any and e, and interest in and to the of the term for which the Lenauthorize and that the undersigned had all necessary way possible in earrow and generally do ever rotection for the INTELLET grant the attorney of record y or desirable in order to compare the content of the content of the attorney of record y or desirable in order to content on the INTELLET.	application) and the entire right, title, and in JAL PROPERTY worldwide and in and to a ewals thereof.  atent Office officials in the United States and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to A same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIG sters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely been made and hereby covenants that I have tas not executed, and will not execute, any agas as not executed, and will not execute, any agas as a sole and the state of the support of rights associated by the same of the same of the Letters Patenty thing possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its succentral true of the power to insert on this assignment any famply with the rules of the United States Patenty with the rules of the United States Pate	tion and other relevant International sterest in and to any and all Letters my and all divisionals, reissues,  I its territorial possessions and any and assignee of my entines, its successors and assigns, to the assignee of my entines, its successors and assigns, to the ast the same would have been held be full right to convey the interest here preement in conflict herewith.  Inown to me regarding the mown to me regarding the interest here are in interest to the interest here are in interest here are in interest here are in the interest here are interest here.  I its territorial possessions and any and assigns to obtain and enformation and enformation and interest here.

PATENT REEL: 057738 FRAME: 0913

**RECORDED: 10/08/2021**